## CITY OF LeROY

## ILLINOIS

	ODE OF LEROY, ILLINOIS 1975 (AS AMENDED).
	ADOPTED BY THE
	CITY COUNCIL
	OF THE
	CITY OF LeROY
·	THIS 17th DAY OF June , 1985.

## ORDINANCE NO. 245

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING CHAPTER 3, CITY ADMINISTRATION, SECTION 3.05(g), MUNICIPAL CODE OF LEROY, 1975 (AS AMENDED).

WHEREAS, The City of LeRoy, McLean County, Illinois, did adopt Ordinance No. 242 on May 6, 1985, being an ordinance providing for amendment, as set forth therein, of Chapter 3, City Administration, Municipal Code of LeRoy, Illinois 1975 (as amended), by addition of new sub-section 3.05(q); and

WHEREAS, The numbering sequence of said section was incorrectly numbered 3.05 but should have been numbered 3.04 as to said sub-section (g),

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED by the City Council of the City of LeRoy, Illinois, in lawful meeting assembled as follows:

Section 1. That Ordinance No. 242 is hereby amended to read "3.04" in place of "3.05" and as to all references set forth in said ordinance to the section numbered "3.05".

Section 2. That this ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage, approval and publication in pamphlet form as required by law.

PASSED by the City Council of the City of LeRoy, Illinois, on the 17th day of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 1985.

Aldermen elected 6 Aldermen present 4

AYES David King, Patrick Derby, Gary Builta, Michael Hillard

NAY'S None

Juanita Dagley, City Clerk of the City of LeRoy, Illinois

APPROVED by the Mayor of the City of LeRoy, Illinois, on the

Mayor of the City of LeRoy,

ATTEST:

(seal)

Junita Dagley, City Clerk of the City of LeRoy, Illinois

## CERTIFICATE

I, JUANITA DAGLEY , certify that I am the duly elected and acting municipal clerk of the City of LeRoy , McLean County, Illinois.
I further certify that on
AN ORDINANCE AMENDING CHAPTER 3, CITY ADMINISTRATION, SECTION $3.05(g)$ , MUNICIPAL CODE OF LEROY, ILLINOIS 1975 (AS AMENDED),
which provided by its terms that it should be published in pamphlet form.
The pamphlet form of Ordinance No. 245 , including the Ordinance and a cover sheet thereof was prepared, and a copy of such Ordinance was posted in the municipal building, commencing on June 17 , 1985 , and continuing for at least ten days thereafter. Copies of such Ordinance were also available for public inspection upon request in the office of the municipal clerk.
Dated at LeRoy , Illinois, this 17th day
of, 19_85.
(seal)
Municipal Clerk

STATE OF ILLINOIS)
COUNTY OF McLEAN )
I,
I am the duly qualified and acting City Clerk of the City of LeRoy, McLean
County, Illinois, and as such City Clerk that I am the keeper of the records
and files of the Mayor and the City Council of said City.
I do further certify that the foregoing is a true, correct and complete
copy of an ordinance entitled:
AN ORDINANCE AMENDING CHAPTER 3, CITY ADMINISTRATION, SECTION 3.05(g) MUNICIPAL CODE OF LEROY, ILLINOIS,1975 (AS AMENDED).
That said ordinance was adopted by the Mayor and City Council of the City
of LeRoy at a regular meeting on the <u>17th</u> day of <u>June</u> , 19 <u>85</u> ,
and that a faithful record of said ordinance has been made in the record books.
Dated this 17th day of June , 19 85.

seal